No 25/1/2017-ED(Text) Government of India Ministry of Textiles

Udyog Bhawan New Delhi Dated 16.6.2017

Notification

Subject: GST Cell in the Ministry of Textiles

In order to facilitate smooth implementation of GST within the Textile sector, it has been decided by the competent authority to set up a GST Cell in the Ministry of Textiles to guide its stakeholders, client groups etc.

2. The GST Cell in the Ministry of Textiles is set up with the following officers:

Headed by	Smt. Babni Lal, Economic Adviser
Members	Shri C. Chinnappa, Addl.EA
-do-	Shri Naveen Kumar, AD

- 3. The above officers would look after this work in addition to their existing responsibilities
- 4. The GST Cell would cater to the training needs of the stakeholders, set up call centres, hand hold the sector before and after the rollout; interact and examine representations received from textile associations/councils/bodies; and issue clarification related to GST. The above mentioned Cell would be assisted in this task by a crack team well versed with the nuances of GST who will be engaged for this purpose from the market.

(C.Chinnappa) Addl. Econ. Adviser

То,

Export Councils/Board (As per list attached)

PSUs (As per list attached)

Desperal Post of